

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5058/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in BA No.9594/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SADRE ALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, let the matter be listed after one week.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) | | (SHARDA KAPOOR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER | |